TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Education Center, Inc.		105/03/2013	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Education Center, LLC	
Street Address:	3515 West Market Street, Suite 200	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27403	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4126382	HOLIDAYS & SEASONAL CELEBRATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3365744522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

 Phone:
 336-574-8050

 Email:
 krwebb@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Jack B. Hicks, Womble Carlyle

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E2779-084-B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack B. Hicks
Signature:	/Jack B. Hicks/
Date:	05/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=E2779 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005025 FRAME: 0191 4126382

H \$40.00 47

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE EDUCATION CENTER, INC., a North Carolina corporation, having a mailing address of 3515 West Market Street, Suite 200, Greensboro, North Carolina 27403 ("Assignor") does hereby assign, sell, convey, and transfer unto THE EDUCATION CENTER, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 3515 West Market Street, Suite 200, Greensboro, North Carolina 27403 ("Assignee"), its successors, and assigns, the following:

- The entire right, title, and interest, if any, of Assignor in and to U.S. Trademark a. Registration No. 4,126,382 for the trademark HOLIDAYS & SEASONAL CELEBRATIONS, including any pending, abandoned and registered trademark thereof; any associated logos and stylized letters used by Assignor in the operation of its business, and the goodwill of the business related thereto;
- b. Any and all rights which Assignor has or may have to sue for and obtain damages, injunctive relief, and attorney's fees for any and all past infringements with respect to the trademark, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing for misappropriation, infringement, or other violation of any proprietary or other right in and to said trademark;
- All registrations and applications relating to the trademark, including any and all c. renewals and extensions thereof; and
- Any and all common law rights which Assignor has or may have in or to the d. Trademark.
- This Assignment is effective as of 30^{4h} day of \sqrt{une} , 2013. 2012. e.

Signed and sealed this 3^{rd} day of May, 2013.

ASSIGNOR

THE EDUCATION CENTER, INC

ASSIGNEE

THE EDUCATION CENTER, LLC

Stephen Knight Pond, President

WCSR 7693402v1

RECORDED: 05/10/2013